9Encoders
Product description
Catalog – AC Motors DR.71 - 315, DT56, DR63 431
9 Encoders
9.1 Product description
9.1.1 Description
The encoder types in the DR.. modular motor system were developed in such a way
that the requirement has been met for both a fully integrated design and a design

DR.71 – 280 Mounting via coupling and solid shaft
See project planning note (→ 2 438) and technical data (→ 2 441).
9.1.2 Type designation
The type designation of the encoder or encoder mounting adapter is arranged in a
four-digit, position coded structure.
The first position of the type designation defines the design of the encoder or encoder
mounting adapter:
ID Description
E Incremental encoder
A Absolute encoder
X Encoders provided by the customer / encoder mounting adapter
The second position of the type designation states the mechanical design of the en-
coder mounting or the encoder mounting adapter:
ID Description
I Integrated in the motor
S Spread shaft
G Plug-in shaft with end thread
V Solid shaft with coupling
H Hollow shaft
The third position of the type designation shows the version of the encoder or encoder
mounting adapter:
ID Description
7 Series version of the motor
0 – 5 Identify of mounting adapter
19
29
04
11
/E
N
 –
 1
0/
20
14
9
9 Encoders
Product description
Catalog – AC Motors DR.71 - 315, DT56, DR63432
The fourth position of the type designation states the electrical interface of the encoder
or encoder mounting adapter:
ID Brief description
S Sin/Cos
R TTL (RS422) for U = 9 – 30 V
C HTL
W RS485 (Multi-Turn) + Sin/Cos
Y SSI (Multi-Turn) + Sin/Cos or TTL(RS422)
A Mounting device
6, 2, 1 Frequency
9.1.3 Pin assignment
You find the pin assignment of the respective encoder in the "Prefabricated ca-
bles" (→ 2 562) chapter.
9.1.4 Standardized mounting device for encoder
Type designation
/ES7A, /EG7A, /EH7A, EV7A
Description
The encoder from SEW-EURODRIVE is not included in the scope of delivery. Only
prepared for installation of an encoder. The motor shaft is predrilled and an additional
protective cover is mounted.
Principle of installation:
DR.71 – 132 .../ES7A
The encoder is connected as non-positive connection with the motor shaft bore using
a spread shaft. The torque arm is attached to the fan guard from outside.
Bore with Ø 10 mm.
DR.160 – 280 .../EG7A
The encoder with outer thread on the encoder shaft is fastened in the shaft bore (with
internal thread). The torque arm is attached to the fan guard from inside.
Bore with Ø 14 mm, and additional end thread in M6.
DR.315 .../EH7A
The hollow shaft encoder is mounted on the B-side motor shaft end Ø 38 mm.
DR.71 – 280 .../EV7A
The encoder is attached using a coupling, encoder: EV7A, centering flange Ø 50 mm,
coupling for shaft Ø 10 mm.
See technical data (→ 2 450).
19
29
04
11
/E
N
 –
 1
0/
20
14
9Encoders
Product description
Catalog – AC Motors DR.71 - 315, DT56, DR63 433
9.1.5 Non-SEW encoder mounting
Type designation
/XV..
Description
This type of mounting allows the use of non-SEW encoders in motors from
SEW‑EURODRIVE. The encoder requested by the customer is installed by SEW.
A fan guard with encoder mount allows the encoder to be mounted on the motor shaft.
The encoder shaft is connected to the motor shaft via spread shaft coupling.
The non-SEW encoder can also be mounted by the customer. In this case the mount-
ing adapter /XV.A must also be ordered.
The part of the second shaft end which is still protruding following the encoder mount-
ing must be secured with either an extended fan guard or with a cover.
See technical data (→ 2 450).
9.1.6 Mechanical interface for mounting non-SEW encoders by the customer
Type designation
Non-SEW encoder mounting devices
• /XV0A Any shaft diameter and centering
• /XV1A Shaft diameter 6 mm; centering 50 mm
• /XV1A Shaft diameter 10 mm; centering 50 mm
• /XV3A Shaft diameter 12 mm; centering 80 mm
• /XV3A Shaft diameter 11 mm; centering 85 mm
• /XV5A Shaft diameter 12 mm; centering 45 mm
Description
The non-SEW mounting adapter allows non-SEW encoders to be mounted to the mo-
tor via a shaft coupling.
The non-SEW encoder is not yet installed, only the mechanical interface is prepared
for mounting the encoder.
The encoder shaft is connected to the motor shaft via a coupling.
See technical data (→ 2 450).
9.1.7 Built-in encoder
Type designation
/EI71, /EI72, /EI76, /EI7C
Description
Sensor scan of a magnetic pole ring which is integrated within the plastic fan.
Suitable for simple positioning and speed monitoring tasks.
The sensor unit is located directly behind the B-side endshield, when a brake motor is
used, on two spacers behind the brake coil or behind the backstop for a motor with a
backstop.
19
29
04
11
/E
N
 –
 1
0/
20
14
9
9 Encoders
Product description
Catalog – AC Motors DR.71 - 315, DT56, DR63434
The E17 encoders can be evaluated as follows:
• MOVITRAC® in the technology version: Evaluation via "Simple positioning" applica-
tion software
• MOVIFIT® FC with "technology" function level
• MOVIMOT® with fieldbus interfaces MQ (with EI71, 2 and 6) and MF (with EI71)
• MOVIPRO® with encoder option
• MOVIDRIVE®
• MOVIAXIS®
The safety-rated encoder EI7C FS can be evaluated as follows:
• MOVIFIT® FC: Functional safety with safety option S12
See technical data (→ 2 445).
Connection technology, see chapter "Built-in encoder cable" (→ 2 591).
19
29
04
11
/E
N
 –
 1
0/
20
14
9Encoders
Designs
Catalog – AC Motors DR.71 - 315, DT56, DR63 435
9.2 Designs
9.2.1 Encoders
The following designs are available:
Incremental encoder
These encoders provide an incremental resolution of a single motor revolution.
ID Description
EI7
+ letter or number for the resolution of the electrical interface
EI7C = 24 periods/revolution, EI71= 1 periods/revolution, EI72 = 2 peri-
ods/revolution, EI76 = 6 periods/revolution
ES7 + letter for the electrical interface (→ 2 431)
EG7 + letter for the electrical interface (→ 2 431)
EV7 + letter for the electrical interface (→ 2 431)
Absolute encoder
These encoders provide an incremental resolution of a single motor revolution and al-
so count the number of motor revolutions, which is equivalent to absolute information
regarding the position.
ID Description
AS7
+ letter for the electrical interface (→ 2 431)AG7
AV7
9.2.2 Encoder mounting adapters